U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Administration for Children, Youth and Families

Administration 1. Log No: ACYF-IM-88-13 2. Issuance Date: 4/26/88

for Children 3. Originating Office: Formula Grants Branch, MSD

and Families ie};f){g;/ggrdS: Title IV-E Federal Medical Assistance Percentages Fiscal

INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

TO: STATE AGENCIES ADMINISTERING OR SUPERVISING THE ADMINISTRATION
OF TITLE IV-E OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT

SUBJECT: Allotment Percentages Under the Foster Care and Adoption Assistance Programs
(Title 1V-E) for Fiscal Year 1989

CONTENT: Pursuant to P.L. 99-272, the Federal Medical Assistance Percentages (FMAPS)
for 1989 have been calculated.

These percentages shall be used for Fiscal Year 1989 (October 1, 1988 through September 30,
1989) by the Department and by States to compute the Federal share of the total expenditures of
maintenance payments and adoption assistance under the Title 1V-E-Foster Care and Adoption
Assistance Programs, respectively. Attached is a list of the FMAPs.

ACTION REQUIRED: Use the FMAP to calculate the Federal share of expenditures for Fiscal
Year 1989, beginning October 1, 1988

INQUIRIES: Regional Administrators, HDS
Isl
Dodie Truman Borup

Commissioner

Attachment - Title 1V-E-Foster Care and Adoption Assistance Federal Medical Assistance
Percentages (FMAPs) for Fiscal Year 1989



Federal Medical Assistance Percentages for Title I1V-E, effective October 1, 1988 -
September 30, 1989 (Fiscal Year 1989)

State FMAP
Alabama 73.10%
Alaska 50.00%
Arizona 62.04%
Arkansas 74.14%
California 50.00%
Colorado 50.00%
Connecticut 50.00%
Delaware 52.60%
District of

Columbia 50.00%
Florida 55.18%
Georgia 62.78%
Hawaii 53.99%
Idaho 72.71%
lllinois 50.00%
Indiana 63.71%
lowa 62.95%
Kansas 54.93%
Kentucky 72.89%
Louisiana 71.07%
Maine 66.68%
Maryland 50.00%
Massachusetts 50.00%
Michigan 54.75%
Minnesota 53.07%
Mississippi 79.80%
Missouri 59.96%
Montana 70.62%
Nebraska 60.37%
Nevada 50.00%
New Hampshire 50.00%
New Jersey 50.00%

New Mexico 71.54%



New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

50.00%
68.01%
66.53%
58.98%
66.06%
62.44%
57.42%
55.88%
73.08%
71.02%
70.17%
59.04%
73.86%
63.92%
51.20%
53.06%
76.14%
59.31%
62.61%
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